
                                                                                                                                       BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY  

 
ADVERT NO. 59 

    Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  

QUOTATION NO.  DESCRIPTION CIDB 
GRADING 

LOCAL 
PRODUCTION 
CONTENT 

SITE BRIEFING CONTACT PERSON ADVERT   DATE  CLOSING DATE  

RFQSCM//2018-19/374 SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND 
INSTALLATION OF AIRCONDITIONERS 
IN ALL SCM BOARDROOMS AND 

OFFICES TO BCMM SUPPLY CHAIN 
MANAGEMENT CHISELHURST, EAST 
LONDON  

 

1.ME N/A SCM Ground Floor Boardroom, 
Chiselhurst  
26 February 2019 
09h00 

Mandisa Dumako /Kungotando Somdaka  
Tel: 043 705 9102 /043 705 2537 
Email: mandisad@buffalocity.gov.za                                        
kungotandos@buffalocity.gov.za 

22 February 2019 01 March 2019  

RFQ/LED/2018-19/375  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
PRODUCTION INPUTS FOR POULTRY 
CO-OPERATIVES   

 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Dike Mthimkhulu/ Sicelo Mfidi 
Tel: 043 705 1149/9064 
Email: dikem@buffalocity.gov.za 
sicelom@buffalocity.gov.za 

 22 February 2019 01 March  2019 

RFQ/LED/2018-19/376 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

PRODUCTION INPUTS (BROILERS AND 

VEGETABLE)  

 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Andiswa Papiyana 
Tel: 043 705 1066 
Email: andiswap@buffalocity.gov.za 

22 February 2019 01 March  2019  

RFQ/LED/2018-19/377 SERIVCE PROVIDER TO DEVELOP A 

BUSINESS PLAN FOR A SHOPPING  
CENTRE AT N U 14 MDANTSANE 
TOWNSHIP Erf 1477 

 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Zukiswa Magaqa  

Tel: 043 760 1140  

 Email: zukiswam@buffalocity.gov.za 

22 February2019 01 March  2019 

RFQ-SCM-2018-19-378 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION OF SCM 
WAREHOUSE BOUNDARY WALL 

1.GB N/A N/A Name: Mercy Fraser/Ayanda Skwebu  
Tel: 043 705 9118 
Email: mercyf@buffalocity.gov.za 

22 February 2019 01 March 2019 

    
 RFQ Documents are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 22 February 2019, and Request by sending email 
to:cassandrar@buffalocity.gov.za;sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za;Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za; bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za AND on the Municipality’s website: www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za.  

 
 AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED 
ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. 
CITY MANAGER  
C/O GENERAL MANAGER:  
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